
.. , . ......................................:J ,] L ?, L i (. ¢ ,. p L . \ I. (.

©
. 0 0

E " 'TWIN DRIVE'
e
" REEL MOWER
"C

d
.CD

Part Number 019208

From Serial Number 5928

Issue A
May 1998
IPL Part # 719208



Cj rQe.'^)
400 Pcm'atedW:Tecumsen Gboiccj1 35
500 Powgredb/:Tecumseh G6ol8ch 35
EU) PoweMtT.Tecum$en Geotech35 b 6 0
660C Powered by: Briggs &Slratton 4hp QHV Vanguard

\ I

(SOS PQwBrmby:Mggs&SlrattorlqHPOHVVanguarQ
Golf PQwmdby:BTms&S[ranon4HpoHvv&ngljam

TWIN DRIVE
400, 500, 60C'

660C, 660S, GOL?

r P

,.,-.)""E":,,,,;:4j:),]!°:))j));:",'!~g:):!3.F,:":\]:j'-----|;:E.:'
(";jj"^ ::S·!::"(·,:(/, ::""' ,4:e? ~'*:'i:yj,, ,

""' '\4 / t"' /'" ,""' X d,e.t'Ag O '"·.,, "., """".:-,
M S' ,j' )' "· jif' ,q,9 ""O,, ,

,li?|:"i)::::""'t:(|':" jy:"' ep.dz,,=(,.,

, _ _

J':.'

.,

):':j)_?:m!]:i".-!.!!y""£q:,1':'t:S)" '?):::i)7"" I,'.)' ,.,,,.@r,j,
""" ,'"'X"'"j—'""""""<,·' %'" ' _ ' " "' "' " , ' "' "'" .<:Y j' 6S" \\

G"":"" f&""F"<= """Q:"j:?x, ,...1'""%"""~, '"\
' X \K7m , " "" b, I p

. ,mf ·"r "'m,~

i;,m,// " ' ""m", fi. ,~"1"—_ _

_ _ _ _ _

\,:,,

/ 1

"' iS-j' ""' """_"---!¢:€:"-·--- 4\'( 1\, '\
·9 I' <, "':;-.m3, · , I

4::"A '"<7' """iP '"\":"""-,-__ I '"i

:?yl """ a """"""1:7-°-·---....:)'"""""'"'"":f,,,,)1:,
] (,, \"" ,^ j"1, "'". ;T"' ·m

M r T

'\ ^ _-&z:g 1, m !_ ""- k <> \, .I A
S »_Fr " LpyN·- """X W ic g" , ""m

, % "

X\t ._, "

(E:!. \":y 'Y.7 _ 'ogi'-..,. 44 :..::,:, -C3" ",:"\, r,---(S')

"%. ,1 ," J' tsg·z jF, ^" ' 'r "\
,,,"' ,,/.. /:"~i'M ,, '"y G ·:P::)>,: , J' \

"· I ,1// ,I,,Y ,>--- " ,·'7' """> ,@¢'C,,_., ,^L,=,u/ ,' &l'" "S.) . j":)"".i" gst. "_-L: r;,"

'"""'""""""""""']:jj:)))').)))j;q;dj)';')),))t|)))))))),',))'-""f)))),

®"""": 'S' z? ,,^-..,:>,,, '"\:%%

@-: "|;g:"' A' j:'"'Y
4{ I¥i:5:(/ I' (t'""

»

""1" J"' " '" ,m 4' ""·-,F.

'"">; " " ;7' )-m^""·. pep /" i(j"

,'-:>..,. ,,,·' ,U g.!?.)
e """""":::°:=L, ,";7
~_--"' ""-:=—.—WX W

'~~'

\ g

When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART NUMBER & Description, NOT lhistration No.
Determine right orleft hand side from standing in operating position (standing at handle) Page 2



C/\f'eer\
Pomredby:Tecumseh Geolech35
PowoMW:Tecum$el) Gootedi35
PcwerecLy:Tecumseh Gcoiech35 k i . 0 0
Powereaby:8rlggs& SirahoMHP OHV Vanµam
F'omMby: Briggs&S\ratton4HPOHvvangu8rd
pwmedby:Mggs&Slratfon4rlPOFNvanguam

TWIN DRIVE
400, 500, 600,

660C, 660S, GOLF

~)

Item Part Description Item Part Description
No No No No

1 FBOPLO2 Bolt ZP MB x 20 set screw 17b L1670-150 Decal Model 660
2 FWAPL58 Washer spring ZP MB 18 FSCPL08 Screw ZP PHD SL T 6 x 3/8
3 FNUPLO8 NutZP MB 19 FBOPLO3 Bolt ZP M6 X 12 set screw
4 L1260-540 Handle Lower400 Chrome 20 FWAPL56 WasherSpring M6

Extended 21 FNUPLQ6 NutM6
4a L1260-550 Handle Lower500 Chrome 22 FBOPL18 Boll HT ZP MB x 16 Set

Extended Screw
4b L1260-560 Handle Lower660 Chrome 23 L1070-145 DecalTwin Drive

Extencied 24 FWAPL08 Washer Flat ZP MB x 19 x 1.6
5 L1050-7206 Lever Clutch Reel Upper Blk 25 F80PL35 Bolt HT ZP MB x 35 set screw
6 L1050-705C Handle Upper 26 L1405-710M Frame- 400
7 L1050-730B Lever Clutch Reel Lower Blk 26a L1505-710M Frame - 500
8 L0108-037 Screw Taptite MS x 10 26b L1605-710M Frame- 660
9 L1050-715 Washer Plastic 26c L1105-710M Frame- 660 Sport

10 x 20 xI Wide 26d L1705-710M Frame -Golf
10 LI 050-71OZ Boss LeverPivot 27 L1070-230 Decal Caution
11 L1050-700 Cable Clutch Assy 28 L1010-705M GuardChain
12 FNLPL05 Nut Nyloc ZP M5 29 L0108-030 Screw Taptite M6 x 16
13 L1050-090 Throttle Control 30 L1070-225 Decal CE Sticker
14 FSCPL05 Screw MC ZP pan head 31 L1010-190 GrassThrowerTab

M5 x 40 32 L1410-205 GrassThrower400 Green
15 1.1050-095 ThrottleContro! Cover 32a L1510'205 GrassThrower500 Green
16 L1410-700M CoverShaft400 32b L1610-205 GrassThrower660 Green
16a L1510-700M CoverShaft500/660 33 L1465-250 Catcher400 Green
17 L1470-150 Decal Model 400 33a L1565-255 Catcher500Green
17a L1570-150 DecalModel500 33b L1665-205 Catcher660Green

'

When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART NUMBER & Description, NOT Illustration No.
Determine right orleft hand side from standing in operaiing position (standing at handle) Page 3



OLYM?1'C
REEL :\/I(?) 'NE,"
-U)(L SC9. 60()

nmz'itii=t::)"'

:L.....:

LJ7

, ,, "jj:'"'

" m : ' Aqg«,\
L I ~ . /

L~ @ = \ /' g '

" "" " A"'.." ·" I '7 S 3 n #""x" ?
' '"~~ 'Y " " " '

\ "'C d \ r
\ \ \ \-'.. q

~ %\ \, ® a ),' " ~"q:/'

"' '\ '\ :im ' " = /"n '=" "7 "
a==,V,n g=\ 2 t:

QK / - g, ,/ m \ \ ./"'W = :

"""" j)"'"))))))'j'j)",j O

' unli

= , = // "

t3 )

,, dm / rn ·;3 '.3
'T ,4~ i .' QS '· (3__ :j7

. 7 ' ' ,,A , »C>:
, L" -L, \"' j '/ t "~J

' ' ~ " ' '\, ~ ,' 'f-~r g , ,,,/'L7 = -7'. ."' 'r"\. G A~—~a= ,'

, \ p" JT

" " " j" ~' X ""· m

" I' "" ·"1 ' '".1\, \X ') sgj ,.."" \ 'T ""' - , "

"€y' ' ,,"'" " ~=~,/' ,.' /K,
,

" " "
\ +' " 7" ' " cv ,, ' Cf"

' ,' / t" , ' ./ / ,.' ,.,'3K/,/" ',gj' e'?.,&£ ja' ,1·"' 7'-e ,,,,? '
<5 e 7=~ jyry'j/ 5)/ ,·' /~/ \

, .~ \ R_ / 1^ ,' /
\

\
r2 ,cm" + ,,,/ \ ., , '\ C^Kb""'Mfj" ",,' D, L-y ' ""?j ;"" " ' /' ./ u'

I

£'",//""" '= '· £eq ~-J ,©_,
" · $Z j=y? 1/ ')~6 "

m m \!J7 " < " ,/' "' "" ~

,=jjj";' = !?)i="
= qy'=Z "

~

q4-02-4

" -'jm%&~

When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART NUMBER & Description, NOT Illustration No.
Determine right or left hand side from standing in operating position (standing at handle)

ISSUE I, 10-95



' ??g

' Li' '

3

ft " d ,4:5, " ±0 i 1 ' ,6 8,,

i! 2» '"" " :, " "d" ""cj ' l'j}::
!i 'X · ' · 1" " "' "·:;°

..
'.y' 'J

" ° " " ° i " / " "'SUS " , / - 1· 34\·! .I-"" ·""" ,?·°
= d 22 · .i 14 -
!1 "2j, ' . "a' ° )[° D /'/' ""::,9/./. ""'"-,/°" 10 ,:'

uj % 45 30 G 33
"' = ,, " " ">-J

0"

/ 38

i'l

h
"" " "

.

'i <" ""\ 0 /o"" "

" JP::° '° " ",, i/::°,!,iN))):)o ,ij"°,
7 " 55 . 41 42
" " 52 50 21 /
d S' 56

, 60 68j' 40
(D
_

:,ly"i!t76

=8~
mkm

0

©

©

m Eh

a clKcl C) I"'

!:8:F '""":""
m'

S r
Rf) tnCD

U) =

2
CI

m

t

~ M

T

'"· I r



(—1 rezc2.'",

Powered btTecumseh Geolech 35
Powg[odby:TGajmseh GemEKn35 1'
Powerec|by:T«um5aGeolecnX H .F 0 e
PQwe[edby:Bnegs&SlrauQn4HPOHv Vanµarci
PoweredDy:Brl?µ&Slrwm4HPOHvVanaja'u
PoweredbFBrlgg$&S{ranon4HPOHL'L'anguwa

TWIN DRIVE
400, 500, 600,

660C, 660S, GOLF

"

.J

Item Part Description Item Part Description
No No No No

1 L0200-110 Engine-Tecumseh 43 L1440-300 Bottom Blade 400
la L0200-120 Engine - Briggs & Stratton 43a L1540-300 Bottom Blade 500
2 L1015-385 Key 3/16" x 1 · 43b L1640-300 Bottom Blade 660
3 Screw Grub M5 x10long 43c L 1740-295 Bottom Blade Golf
4 L1015-700 Coupling lnline 3/4" x 3/4" 43d L 1640-295 Bottom Blade 660C
5 L1415-700B Bar Drive 400 3/4" 44 FSCPL41 Screw MC ZP CSK SLT
5a L1515-700B BarDrive500/660 3/4' 5/16" x 1/2"
6 L1415-705 Bar drive Assembly 400 3/4" 45 L 1440-450 Bottom Blade 400 Assy
6a L1515-705 Bardrive Assembly 500 3/4" 45a L1540450 Bottom Blade Assy 500
7 L1050-120 Bearing Spacer Plastic 45b L1640450 Bottom Blade Assy 660
7a FBRLOBO Bearing6203-ZZ 45c L1740450 Bottom Blade Assy Golf
8 FBRL070 Bearing6203-Z 45d L1640-460 Bottom Blade Assy 660C
9 L1060-145 Bearing Housing 46 FBOPLO2 Bolt HT ZP MB x 20 set screw
10 FNUPL06 NutM6 grade10.9
11 FWAPL56 WasherSpring M6 47 L010&039 ScrewTaptite
12 FBOPL01 Bolt HT M6 x 16 48 L144H90 Carrier·Bottom Blade 400
13 L1020-741 Sprocket Motor 10 Teeth 48a L1540-390 Carrier-Bottom Blade 500
14 L1025-725 Chain 3/8" 35 -172P Endless 48b L1640-390 Carrier-Bottom Blade660
15 L1025-490 Chain Con Link 3/8" 49 L1035-240 CatcherStud
16 L1050-700 Cable Clutch Assy 50 FWAPLO8 Washer Flat ZP MB x 19 x 1.6
17 L1020-785B Bracket- Cable Retainer W/A 51 L0111-041 NutNyloc ZP Thin 5/16" UNF
18 L1020-710Z Bracket Clutch Reel ZP 52 L1035-202 Reel E3rg Housing Washer 5/16"
19 L1020-770Z pin 6 x 45 Long ZP 53 L1035-290 Y Reel Adj Complete
20 FNLPL06 Nut Nyloc ZP M6 54 L0135-015 M6 Starlock push on fix
21 L1220-395 Spring 55 FBR1070 Bearing6203-Z
a FWAPL06 Washerflat ZP M6 x 16 x 1.2 56 L1035-215 ReelHousing RHPTD
B L1020-700Z LeverClutch RollerZP 57 L1060-110 Grease Nipple 1/4 SAE Straight
24 FNUPL08 NutZP MB 58 L1035-230 Reel Adj Pivot Bolt
25 FWAPL58 Washerspring ZP MB 59 L1035-200 Reel Brg Housing Washer3/8
26 L1020-705Z Bracket Clutch RolkrZP 60 FNIP145 Nut Nyloc 3/8 UNF
27 LI 020-720 Plate Clutch Mount W/A 61 L1435-400 Reel Complete 400
28 FBOPL21 Bolt Cup HO ZP MB x 20 61a L1535-400 Reel Compl 500
» L1020-726 pin Clutch Thrust 61b L1635-400 Reel Com pi 660
30 L1020-725 Block Clutch Thrust 61C L1735-400 ReelComplGolf
31 L1020-765 Plate Clamp Clutch 61d L1135-400 Reel Compl Sport
32 FBRL130 Bearing - 025 x 047 x 12 WIde 62 L1035-205 Reel Bearing Housing LH
33 L1020-760 Lining Clutch 2mm 63 L1025-480 Chain Half link 3/8"
34 64 L1025-720 Chain 3/8 35-1 67P Endless
35 FBRL120 Bearing 17 x 35 x 10 65 L1025-700 Boss - Chain Tension

6003-ZZ/2RS 66 L1025-705 Spring-Torsion Reel
36 L0135-064 Circlip Internal 035 67 L1025-710 Shoe-ChainTension
37 L0135-063 Circlip External 017 68 FBOPLO9 Bolt HT M6 x 30
38 L1020-730 Plate Clutch Roller W/A 69 L1020-755 Sprocket Reel 17 Teeth
39 FBRL110 Bearing 12 x 24 x 6 70 L1020-762 Spring Disc (Bissell)

1901-2RS1 71 1.1020-810 Plate Drive
40 L1020-715 Bar Clutch Control 72 L1020-739 Rollpin
41 L1025-716 Chain 3/8" 35-1 53P Endless 73 L1020-732 Sprocket Clutch Reel 51T
42 L1020-753 SprocketClutch Reel 39T 74 L102+800 Sprocket Clutch 66 Teeth

When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART NUMBER & Description, NOTlllustratlon No.
Det6rmine right orlefthanci side from standing in operating position (standing athandle) Page 5


